LightBendTM Mini 1x1, 1x2, 2x2 (Bypass)
OptoMechanical Fiberoptic Switch
The LB Series miniature fiber optic switch connects optical channels by redirecting
incoming optical signals into selected output fibers, in 1x1, 1x2 and 2x2 (bypass)
configurations.  This is achieved using a patent pending opto-mechanical
configuration and activated via an electrical control signal. Latching operation
preserves the selected optical path after the drive signal has been removed. The
switch has integrated status contacts to provide an electrical readout of switch

the latching version will heat up the device. Agiltron offers a computer control kit with TTL and RS232
interfaces and WindowsTM GUI
Ordering Information
LightBendTM Mini 1x1, 1x2, 2x2 (Bypass)
OptoMechanical Fiberoptic Switch
15 Cabot Rd, Woburn, MA 01801   Tel: (781) 935-1200 Fax: (781) 935-2040
  LBSW-
 Type Wavelength Switch Package  Fiber Type  Fiber Length Connector
 1x1 Latching=11
1x1 N/O*=1O
1x1 N/C**=1C
1x2=12
2x1=21
2x2 Bypass=22
Special=00
1060=1
C+L=2
1310=3
1410=4
1550=5
650=6
780=7
850=8
1310 & 1550=9
Special=0
Latch=1
Non-latch=2
-5~+70ºC=7
-40~+85ºC=8
Special=0
SMF-28=1
Corning XB=2
Draka BBE=3
Special=0
Bare fiber=1
900µm  tube=3
Special = 0
0.25m=1
0.5m=2
1.0m=3
Special=0
None = 1
FC/PC = 2
FC/APC = 3
SC/PC = 4
SC/APC = 5
ST/PC = 6
LC = 7
Duplex LC=8
Special = 0
*  N/O: LB 1x1 Switch Non-Latching Normally Open.
** N/C: LB 1x1 Switch Non-Latching Normally Close.
Revision: 060-13
07-20-10
Functional Diagram
LB 1x1 Switch LB 1x2 Switch LB 2x2 Bypass Switch